
1 2 3 4

A

B

C

D

4321

D

C

B

A

1K
100/25V OS

200/300v

EF37A

EF37A

SW

F

AC100v

50/300v

10000uF

+

S5

0.7V

EF37A

100K

RCA

400/150v

47K

EF37A

EF37A

43.5V

0

100

0

0

17

17

0

100

0

7.8

LM

VH3

A
D

J
1

IN3 OUT 2
LM317

LED

510

EF37A

EF37A
220

887

DI

D2

100/160V
100/160V

2K 20K

0.68/400V

A

1K
100/25V OS

1.6V

EF37A

100K

66.5V

0.33/600V

B

1K

100/25V OS

2.6V

EF37A

51K

109.2V

0.68/400V

C

D2

G
1

S 3
K15390.04

0.22

19.6K 1.8K
1.8M

360K

300K

32.4K

19.6K

910K

0.0096uF
(0.01uF)

0.0017uF
(0.0015uF)

100K

VR

OUT

LchA

RchA

LchB

RchB

LchC

RchC

47K

237V 141V253V

CD-IN

RL

B

A

+
1

-
8

RL

CD-ON

SW

100

1M

400/15V


